(d) Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

At the completion of the Capital Return and other proposed transactions which are
based on the assumptions below, the Pro-forma Balance Sheet of the Company as at 18
December 2006 was prepared which resulted in a debt forgiveness of $60,748 for the
monies owing by Jab Resources to Austex Mining Pty Ltd, the Capital Return of $1.00
and the recognition of a loan of $23,721 owed by Jab Resources for expenses paid by
the Company on behalf of Jab Resources.

The following table shows the audited Statement of Financial Position for the 12 months
ended 30 June 2006, the un-audited Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 18 December
2006 and the effect of the transactions on the Balance Sheet as at 18 December 2006.

Explanatory Memorandum  Jab Technologies Limited

Email: info@jabtechnologies.com.au   Internet: www.jabtechnologies.com.au

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
As at 18 December 2006

 Audited

Consolidated
30 June 2006

$

Un-audited
Consolidated
18 December

2006
$

Transaction
Elimination

of  Jab
Resources

and In Specie
Distribution

Pro-forma
Consolidated
18 December

2006
$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 123,598 2,752 0 2,752
Trade and other receivables 41,275 47,352  47,352
Other assets 13,085 1 (1) 0
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 177,958 50,105 (1) 50,104

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Deferred expense 58,140 11,628  11,628
Loan Jab Resources  0 23,721 23,721
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure Jab Resources

 23,721 (23,721) 0

Property, plant and equipment 37,803 19,857  19,857
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

95,943 55,206 0 55,206

TOTAL ASSETS 273,901 105,311 (1) 105.310

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 164,415 42,025  42,025
Trade creditors and borrowing  60,748 (60,748) 0
Provisions 3,791 0 0 0
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 168,206 102,773 (60,748) 42,025

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables - - - -
Provisions - - - -
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

- - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 168,206 102,773 (60,748) 42,025

NET ASSETS 105,695 2,538 (60,747) 63,285

EQUITY
Contributed equity 2,215,805 2,205,041 (1) 2,205,040
Option holders’ equity 96,140 96,140  96,140
Retained profits / (losses) (2,206,250) (2,298,643) 60,748 (2,237,895)
TOTAL EQUITY 105,695 2,538 60,747 63,285

Notes to Pro Forma:

The transaction has an effect of a debt forgiveness of $60,748 which results in the elimination of
the liability of $60,748 convertible note owing by Jab Resources to Austex Mining Pty Ltd, a
company associated with Mr Robert Murdoch. This transaction also resulted in a reclassification of
the Exploration and Evaluation expenditure to a loan to Jab Resources totalling $23,721.

2.10 Funding of Jab Resources

It is intended that Jab Resources is to have the benefit of the funding arrangements set out in
Resolution 2, further details of which are provided in Section 3 of this Explanatory